07/14/2007 05:35	7243270004	BACH		PAGE	01
FORM PTO-1595 K 169	PATE	FORM COVER SI	HEET	DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradom	
To the Honord	able commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	<u>Pieuse record the attached origin</u>	al documuents or copy thereof		
I. Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH, Karlsruhe, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dr. Werner Alois Kalser Internal Address:			
	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Jac City: St. Augustin	gdweg 34 State: GERMANY	ZIP: 53757	
Execution Date: 06 JULY 2004				211 . 007 07	
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) aftached% 🔲 Yes	⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or po	otent number(s);			10.11	
If this document is being filed	d tagether with a new applicati	ion, the execution date	of the application is:		

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Jagdweg 34			
☐ Other	City: St. Augustin State: GERMANY ZIP: 53757			
Execution Date: 06 JULY 2004	Only, bit Adgustini Storie, GERMANY Zir, Surgi			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) aftached₹ ☐ Yes ☒No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	3. Patent No.(s) 6,487,434			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1			
Name: Klaus J. Bach	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address:				
	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive	8. Deposit Account number:			
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	500465.			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document.	ion is true and correct and any altached copy is a true copy of			
Klaus J. Bach	July 14, 2007			
	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

K 169

This Assignment concerns US Patent 6,487.434

Title: MAGNETIC RESONANCE TOMOGRAPH

Inventor(s): Werner A. Kaiser, Manfred Selig, Rudolf Ullrich, Jörg Vagner,

Siegfried Schönherr

ASSIGNOR: Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe, GmbH, Karlsruhe, Germany

ASSIGNEE: Prof. Dr. Werner Alois Kaiser

Jagdweg 34, 53757 St. Augustin, Germany

ASSIGNOR, being the assignee of the above-identified US Patent and having the entire right and interest in the above-identified US patent hereby transfers onto ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in the above-identified US patent.

Signed this 6 day of July, 2007

Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH

i.V.Dr.Friedrich Rückert i.A.Dr.Andreas Weddigen

Authorized officer of ASSIGNOR

PATENT PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0938